

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.3986 of 2024

Dr. Nilesh Jain

Versus

State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

19/07/2024	<p>Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Sharma, Additional A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel prays for and is granted 10 weeks' time to file reply, thereafter, 4 weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.</p> <p>List this case after 14 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Abhigya.S	