



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 3986 of 2024**DR. NILESH JAIN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order on Board**

<b>29/04/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Ajit Singh, Govt. Advocate for the respondents/ State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for both the parties submit that the pleadings are completed.</p> <p>List this case for hearing after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(BIBHU DATTA GURU)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>