



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3986 of 2024

DR. NILESH JAIN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/8904/2025

Order on Board

25/03/2026	<p>Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Vivek Verma, Government Advocate for respondent-State. Heard. Learned State Counsel prays for short time to make his submission and submits both the petitions may be listed in next week. List both the matters in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

roshan/-